State of Iowa Office of oard of Superviso

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictCarter Nath
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictJoshua Waechter
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District**Roger Tjarks
Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, April 30, 2024 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M.

Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes
- Present Years of Service Awards
- Discussion/Decision Set Date and Time for FY '24 Kossuth County Budget Amendment
- Discussion/Decision for Adoption/Resolution of the Kossuth County Multi-Jurisdiction Mitigation Plan
- Discussion/Decision Approve Contract with KRHC for Transport of Mental Health Patients
- Discussion/Decision Approve Agreement with Credit Management Services, Inc.
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
 - Request 2024-027 DD 133
 - Request 2024-028 DD 7 Lat 5
 - Request 2024-029 DD 177 OD
 - Request 2024-030 DD 108
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment